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Introduction
In the previous discussion for the supported bands for NR repeater, in high level, it’s supposed that all operating band in TS 38.104 should be supported for NR repeater, however after the review the specified RF requirement as specified in TS38.106 [1], there are still some ambiguity and misalignment of its applicable frequency range. Therefore in this contribution, we want to share some further consideration on this issue.
[bookmark: OLE_LINK10][bookmark: OLE_LINK14][bookmark: OLE_LINK13][bookmark: OLE_LINK20]Discussion  
For the supported operating band for NR repeater, it was specified as following, from the requirement itself, it could be known that all FR1 and FR2-1 should be supported including licensed band, unlicensed band, SDL and SUL band.
	NR repeater is designed to operate in the operating bands in FR1 and FR2-1 defined in TS 38.104 [2].


However when checking the unwanted emission requirements defined for NR repeater, all requirements are inherited from BS operating in the licensed operating band. 
Similar as ACLR requirement of Wide area repeater is also inherited from BS operating in the licensed band. In addition, from the applicable scenario for unlicensed band, NR-U BS in FR1 is supposed to be deployed in the indoor scenario, therefore there are no much necessity and strong motivation to define the repeater in that scenario.
Based on the above the analysis, we proposed not to define the repeater in band n46, n96 and n102 since the existing requirement in TS38.106 is not applicable for that unlicensed band.
Proposal 1: not to define the repeater in band n46, n96 and n102 since the existing requirement defined in TS 38.106 is not applicable.
Conclusions
In this contribution, we want to share some further consideration on the supported operating band for NR repeater  and proposals are made as following:
Proposal 1: not to define the repeater in band n46, n96 and n102 since the existing requirement defined in TS 38.106 is not applicable.
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